STANDARD STEAM LOCOMOTIVES of BRITISH RAILWAYS

NAMED LOCOMOTIVES

A Pair of Nameplates; a Pair of Worksplates; a Smokebox
Numberplate; an “SC” Plate; a Shedplate of your choice; a
Tender Numberplate;a Scoop Plate & a Water Capacity Plate.

Price :- £ 33
BRITANNIA Class 4-6-2
70000 BRITANNIA
70001 LORD HURCOMB
70002 GEOFFREY CHAUCER
70003 JOHN BUNYAN
70004 WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE
70005 JOHN MILTON
70006 ROBERT BURNS
70007 COEUR-DE-LION
70008 BLACK PRINCE
70009 ALFRED THE GREAT
70010 OWEN GLENDOWER
70011 HOTSPUR
70012 JOHN OF GAUNT
70013 OLIVER CROMWELL
70014 IRON DUKE
70015 APOLLO
70016 ARIEL
70017 ARROW
70018 FLYING DUTCHMAN
70019 LIGHTNING
70020 MERCURY
70021 MORNING STAR
70022 TORNADO
70023 VENUS
70024 VULCAN
70025 WESTERN STAR
70026 POLAR STAR
70027 RISING STAR
70028 ROYAL STAR
70029 SHOOTING STAR
70030 WILLIAM WORDSWORTH
70031 BYRON
70032 TENNYSON
70033 CHARLES DICKENS
70034 THOMAS HARDY
70035 RUDYARD KIPLING
70036 BOADICEA
70037 HEREWARD THE WAKE
70038 ROBIN HOOD
70039 SIR CHRISTOPHER WREN
70040 CLIVE OF INDIA
70041 SIR JOHN MOORE
70042 LORD ROBERTS
70043 LORD KITCHENER
70044 EARL HAIG
70045 LORD ROWALLAN
70046 ANZAC
70048 THE TERRITORIAL ARMY 1908-1958
70049 SOLWAY FIRTH
70050 FIRTH OF CLYDE
70051 FIRTH OF FORTH
70052 FIRTH OF TAY
70053 MORAY FIRTH
70054 DORNOCH FIRTH
CLASS 8 4-6-2
71000 DUKE OF GLOUCESTER
CLAN Class 4-6-2
72000 CLAN BUCHANAN
72001 CLAN CAMERON
72002 CLAN CAMPBELL
72003 CLAN FRASER
72004 CLAN MACDONALD
72005 CLAN MACGREGOR
72006 CLAN MACKENZIE
72007 CLAN MACKINTOSH
72008 CLAN MACLEOD
72009 CLAN STEWART

B R SHEDPLATES : £2 EACH - any 5 for £8; or any 10 for £14
London Midland Region

1A
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
1G
1H
2A
2B
2¢C
2D
2E
2F
2J
2K
2L
3A
3B
3c
3D
3E
4A
4B
5A
5A
5B
5C
5D
5E
5F
6A
6B
6C
6D
6E
6F
6G
6H
6J
6K
7A
7B
7C
7D
8A
8B
8C
8D
8E
8F
8G
8 H
8J
8 K
8L
8 M
9A
9B
9cC
9D

Willesden
Camden
Watford

Devons Road
Bletchley
Rugby
Woodford Halse
Northampton
Rugby
Nuneaton
Warwick
Coventry
Warwick / Northampton
Coventry / Woodford Halse
Aston

Bushbury
Leamington Spa
Bescot
Bushbury
Walsall

Aston
Monument Lane
Bletchley
Northampton
Crewe North
Crewe North
Crewe South
Stafford

Stoke

Alsager
Uttoxeter
Chester

Mold Junction
Birkenhead
Northgate
Wrexham
Bidston
Llamdudno Junction
Bangor
Holyhead

Rhyl
Llandudno Junction
Bangor
Holyhead

Rhyl

Edge Hill
Warrington
Speke Junction
Widnes
Brunswick
Springs Branch
Sutton Oak
Birkenhead
Allerton

Bank Hall
Aintree
Southport
Longsight
Stockport
Macclesfield
Buxton

L. M. Region ( Contd . below)

North Eastern Region

50 A
50 B
50 C
50D
50 E
50 F
50 G
51A
51B
51C
51D
51E
51F
51G
51H
51J
51K
51L
52 A
52B
52C
52D
52 E
52 F
52G
52H
52 J
53 A
53 B
53 C
53D
53 E
54 A
54 B
54 C
54D
55 A
55B
55 C
55D
55 E
55 F
55 G
55 H
56 A
56 A
56 B
56 C
56 D
56 E
56 F
56 G

York

Leeds ( Neville Hill )
Selby

Starbeck
Scarborough
Malton

Whitby

Darlington
Newport

West Hartlepool
Middlesborough
Stockton

West Auckland
Haverton Hill

Kirkby Stephen
Northallerton
Saltburn

Thornaby
Gateshead

Heaton

Blaydon
Tweedmouth

Percy Main

North Blyth
Sunderland, Durham
Tyne Dock, Pelton Level
Borough Gardens
Hull, ( Dairycoates )
Hull ( Botanic Gardens )
Hull ( Springhead )
Bridlington
Cudworth
Sunderland

Tyne Dock

Borough Gardens
Consett

Leeds ( Holbeck )
Stourton

Farnley Junction
Royston

Normanton
Manningham
Huddersfield

Leeds ( Neville Hill )
Wakefield
Wakefield

Ardsley

Copley Hill

Mirfield

Sowerby Bridge
Low Moor

Bradford

Scottish Region

60 A
60 B
60 C
60 D
60E
61 A
61B
61C

Inverness
Aviemore
Helmsdale
Wick

Forres
Kittybrewster
Ferryhill

Keith

Scottish Region (Contd.below)



CLASS 5 4-6-0

73080 MERLIN

73081 EXCALIBUR

73082 CAMELOT

73083 PENDRAGON

73084 TINTAGEL

73085 MELISANDE

73086 THE GREEN KNIGHT
73087 LINETTE

73088 JOYOUS GARD
73089 MAID OF ASTOLAT
73110 THE RED KNIGHT
73111 KING UTHER

73112 MORGAN LE FAY
73113 LYONNESSE

73114 ETARRE

73115 KING PELLINORE
73116 ISEULT

73117 VIVIEN

73118 KING LEODEGRANCE
73119 ELAINE

WD 2-8-0 90732 VULCAN (No worksplates etc,) so Price:- £26
CLASS 9F 2-10-0

92203
SPECIAL SET :- (with Commemorative Plaques)
92220 EVENING STAR Price:- £38
UN-NAMED LOCOMOTIVES

TENDER LOCOS:- a Pair of Worksplates ; a Smokebox
Numberplate ; a Shedplate of your choice ; an “SC” plate ;

a Scoop plate ; a Tender Numberplate, and a Water Capacity
plate. Price :- £ 26
TANK LOCOS :- A Pair of Worksplates; a Smokebox
Numberplate; a Shedplate of your choice; an “SC” plate;

and a Water Capacity plate. Price : - £19
CLASS 5 73000 73030 73068 73130 73157
4-6-0 73001 73031 73069 73131 73158
73002 73033 73070 73132 73159
73003 73035 73071 73133 73160
73004 73039 73073 73134 73161
73005 73040 73074 73135 73162
73006 73041 73076 73136 73163
73007 73042 73078 73137 73164
73008 73044 73080 73138 73165
73009 73045 73090 73139 73166
73010 73046 73092 73140 73167
73011 73047 73093 73141 73168
73012 73048 73094 73142 73169
73013 73049 73095 73143 73170
73014 73050 73096 73144 73171
73015 73051 73098 73145
73016 73052 73102 73146
73017 73053 73105 73147
73018 73054 73108 73148
73019 73056 73120 73149
73020 73059 73121 73150
73021 73060 73122 73151
73022 73062 73123 73152
73024 73063 73124 73153
73025 73065 73127 73154
73026 73066 73128 73155
73027 73067 73129 73156
CLASS 4
4-6-0 75000 75013 75029 75051 75075
75001 75014 75030 75058 75077
75002 75019 75034 75060 75078
75004 75022 75039 75063 75079
75008 75026 75043 75066
75009 75027 75049 75069
CLASS 4
2-6-0 76004 76032 76053 76076 76107
76008 76039 76057 76077 76110
76017 76040 76058 76078 76113
76022 76042 76062 76079

BLACK PRINCE (Named in Preservation) Price:- £26

L. M. Region ( Continued )

9E
9F

9G
9J

9K

9L

10 A
10B
10C
10D
10 E
10F
1A
1B
11¢C
11D
1ME
12A
12B
12B
12C
12D
12E
14 A
14 B
14C
14D
14E
15 A
15B
15C
15D
15 E
15F
16 A
16 B
16 C
16D
16 E
16 F
16 G
17A
17B
17C
17D
18 A
18 B
18 C
18D
19 A
19B
20 A
20 B
20C
20D
20 E
20 G
21A
21B
21C
21D
21E
21F
22A
228
23A
23B

L. M. Region ( Continued below)

Trafford Park
Heaton Mersey
Northwich
Agecroft

Bolton

Buxton

Springs Branch
Preston
Patricroft
Plodder Lane
Sutton Oak
Wigan (L.1.)
Carnforth
Barrow
Oxenholme
Tebay
Lancaster
Carlisle (Upperby)
Carlisle ( Canal )
Carlisle ( Canal )
Penrith
Workington
Moor Row
Cricklewood
Kentish Town
St.Albans
Neasden
Bedford
Wellingborough
Kettering
Leicester
Bedford
Leicester(GCR)
Market Harborough
Nottingham
Kirkby

Mansfield
Annesley

Kirkby
Burton-on-Trent
Westhouses
Derby

Burton

Coalville
Rowsley

Toton
Westhouses
Hasland
Staveley
Sheffield
Millhouses
Leeds

Stourton
Royston
Normanton
Manningham
Hellifield

Saltley
Bourneville
Bromsgrove
Stratford-on-Avon
Monument Lane
Ryecroft,Walsall
Bristol
Gloucester
Skipton
Hellifield

Scottish Region (Continued)

62 A
62 B
62 C
63 A
63 B
63 C
63 D
63 E
64 A
64 B
64 C
64 D
64 E
64 F
64 G
64 H
65 A
65B
65C
65D
65 E
65 F
65 G
65 H
65 |
65 J
65 K
66 A
66 B
66 C
66 D
66 E
66 F
67 A
67 B
67 C
67 D
67 E
67 F
68 A
68 B
68 C
68 D
68 E

Thornton
Dundee
Dunfermline
Perth
Stirling
Forfar

Fort William
Oban

St. Margarets
Haymarket
Dalry Road
Carstairs
Polmont
Bathgate
Hawick
Leith Central
Eastfield

St. Rollox
Parkhead
Dawsholme
Kipps
Grangemouth
Yoker
Helensburgh
Balloch
Stirling
Polmont
Polmadie
Motherwell
Hamilton
Greenock
Carstairs
Beattock
Corkerhill
Hurlford

Ayr
Ardrossan
Dumfries
Stranraer
Carlisle ( Kingmoor)
Dumfries
Stranraer
Beattock
Carlisle Canal

Southern Region

70 A
70B
70C
70D
70E
70F
70H
701
71A
71B
71C
71D
71E
71F
711G
71H
711
71J
72A
72B
72C

Nine Elms

Feltham

Guildford
Basingstoke
Reading

Fratton / Bournemouth
Ryde ( Isle of Wight)
Southampton Docks
Eastleigh
Bournemouth
Dorchester

Fratton

Newport ( I. of W.)
Ryde

Batch (S. & D.)
Templecombe
Southampton Docks
Highbridge
Exmouth Junction
Salisbury

Yeovil

S.R.(Continued below)



CLASS 4 2-6-0 ( Continued L. M. Region ( Continued ) S.R.(Continued )

2-6-0 76025 76044 76066 76080 23C  Lancaster 72D  Plymouth
76026 76045 76068 76083 24A | Accrington 72 E  Barnstaple
76027 76049 76074 76084 24B Rose Grove 72 F Wadebridge
CLASS 3 24C Lostock Hall 73 A Stewarts Lane
2-6-0 77002 77006 77009 77012 77016 gj?z 'é?a"zek;g;”"”” ;g g E[{E‘;‘f‘éﬁ:e'n”ms
77003 77008 77010 77014 77019 24G  Skipton 73D Gilingham
CLASS 2 24H  Hellifield 73E  Faversham
2-6-0 78000 78006 78016 78026 78035 24J  Lancaster 73 F  Ashford / Ramsgate
78001 78007 78017 78028 78054 24K  Preston 73H  Dover / Folkestone
78002 78008 78018 76030 78057 241  Carnforth 73J | Tonbridge
78003 78009 78019 78031 25 A Wakefielq 74 A Ashford
78004 78010 78022 78032 gg g gzgfeerSf'e'd ;: 2 gz\r?esrgate
78005 78013 | 78025 78034 25D Mirfield 74D  Tonbridge
CLASS 4 25E  Sowerby Bridge 74 E St Leonards
2-6-4T 80000 80028 80059 80090 80128 25F Low Moor 75A  Brighton
80001 80030 80060 80091 80131 25G Farnley Junction 75B  Redhill
80002 80031 80061 80092 80132 26 A Newton Heath 75C  Norwood
80003 80032 80062 80093 80133 gg 2 ggﬁg;"ﬂ ;g g ?r?rr:zaB”:idges
N el mw @0 @0 on
26 E  Bacup 75 G Eastbourne
80008 80035 80066 80098 80136 26 F  Lees
80009 80037 80067 80100 80137 26 G Belle Vue Western Region
80010 80038 80068 80102 80138 27 A Bank Hall 81 A Old Oak Common
80012 80039 80069 80103 80140 27B  Aintree 81B | Slough
80013 80040 80070 80104 80142 g; g \?\;’i;;hnpfcrt) 21 g gz:mg
80014 80041 80071 80105 80144 57 E T Waltor 5TE T Didoot
80015 80043 80072 80106 80145 27 F | Brunswick, Liverpool 81F Oxford
80016 80044 80073 80107 80146 28 A Blackpool 82 A  Bristol (Bath Road)
80017 80045 80076 80109 80147 28 B Fleetwood 82B  Bristol (S.M.P.)
80019 80046 80077 80111 80148 82C  Swindon
80020 80048 80078 80113 80149 Eastern Region 82D  Westbury
80021 80049 80079 80116 80150 gg Q zgr?;‘r’ngast gg E \v(\?eovr:outh
80022 80050 80080 80117 80151 30 C Bishops Stortford 82 G Terr):plecombe
80023 | 80052 | 80082 | 80118 | 80152 30D  Southend Victoria 83A  Newton Abbot
80024 80053 80084 80120 80153 30E Colchester 83B  Taunton
80025 80054 80086 80124 80154 30 F Parkeston 83C  Exeter
80026 80055 80087 80125 31 A Cambridge 83D Laira
80027 80058 80088 80127 g} g '\K/!ifgz Lo gg E ?:-Eiloazey
I u
CLASS 3 31D SOL?’[h L;/nn 83 G Penzance
2-6-2T 82002 82011 82023 82036 31E  Bury St. Edmunds 83 H  Plymouth Friary
82003 82012 82029 82037 32A Norwich 84 A Wolverhampton(Staff. Rd)
82005 82016 82031 82039 gg g :_pswicft'l = gj (E; gxleby
oweslo anpur
82010 82020 82034 82044 32D Yarmouth(South Town) 84D Leamin)glgton
CLASS 2 32E  Yarmouth (Vauxhall 84E  Tyseley
2:-6-2T 84000 84006 84011 84024 32 F  Yarmouth Beach 84 F  Stourbridge
84003 84007 84012 84027 32G Melton Constable 84 G  Shrewsbury
84004 | 84008 | 84015 33A  Plaistow 84H Wallington
CLASS 9F (92000 — 92089) See next column for rest of Class 33B  Tilbury 84 J Croes Newydd
2-10-0 92000 92050 92100 92150 92200 33C  Shoeburyness 84K  Chester
92001 92051 92101 92151 92201 34 A Kings Cross 85 A Worcester
92002 92052 92102 92152 92202 34B Hornsey 85B  Gloucester
92003 92053 92103 92153 92203 34 C  Hatfield 85 C  Hereford
92004 92054 92104 92154 92204 34D Hitchin 85D Kidderminster
92005 92055 92105 92155 92205 34 E Neasden/ New England 85E  Gloucester ( Barnwood )
34 F  Grantham 85 F Bromsgrove
92006 92056 92106 92156 92206 34G  Finsbury Park 86 A Newport (Ebbw Jen)
92007 92057 92107 92157 92207 35A New England 86 B Newport Pill
92008 92058 92108 92158 92208 35B  Grantham 86 C | Barry
92009 92059 92109 92159 92209 35C Peterborough(ex-LM) 86 D Llantrisant
92010 92060 92110 92160 92210 36 A Doncaster 86 E Severn Tunnel Jen.
92011 92061 92111 92161 92211 gg 2 ll\zﬂri):jki)r?grz:gqh ZZ g Izz:?yupool Road
92012 92062 92112 92162 92212 36D Bamsley 86H  Aberbeeg
92013 92063 92113 92163 92213 36 E Retford 86J  Aberdare
92014 92064 92114 92164 92214 37 A Ardsley 86 K  Abergavenny
92015 92065 92115 92165 92215 37 B Copley Hill 87 A Neath
92016 | 92066 82116 92166 92216 g; 2 Ef‘lcxf’cfg 2; 2 B:gf%f;a\ifgfd
92017 92067 Cor?t?rEZd belogv?I167 92217 38B An‘nesley 87 D  Swansea East Dock
( Continued below ) 38 C Leicester 87 E  Landore

Continued below



STANDARD STEAM LOCOMOTIVES of BRITISH RAILWAYS

- Eastern Region (Continued) Western Region (Continued)
UN-NAMED LOCOMOTIVES ( Continued)
CLASS 9F 38D Staveley 87F Llanelly
—_ 38E Woodford Halse 87 G Carmarthan
92018 92068 92118 92168 92218 39 A Gorton 87H  Neyland
92019 92069 92119 92169 92219 39B Sheffield 87 J Goodwick
92020 92070 92120 92170 92221 40 A Lincoln 87 K  Swansea Victoria
92021 92071 92121 92171 92222 40B Immingham 88 A  Cardiff Cathays
92022 92072 92122 92172 92223 40C  Louth 88B  Cardiff East Dock
92023 92073 92123 92173 92224 40 D Tuxford 88C  Barry
92024 92074 92124 92174 92225 40 E Langwith 88D Merthyr
92025 92075 92125 92175 92226 40 F Boston 88 E  Abercynon
92026 92076 92126 92176 92227 41 A Darnall ( Sheffield ) 88 F  Treherbert
92027 92077 92127 92177 92228 41B Sheffield (Grimesthorpe) 88 G  Llantrisant
92028 92078 92128 92178 92229 41C Wath 88H | Tondu
92029 92079 92129 92179 92230 41D  Canklow 88J | Aberdare
92030 92080 92130 92180 92231 41E  Staveley (ex-M.R.) 88 K Brecon
92031 92081 92131 92181 92232 41F Mexborough 88 L Cardiff East Dock
92032 92082 92132 92182 92233 41H Staveley ( ex-G.C.R.) 88 M  Cardiff Cathays
92033 92083 92133 92183 92234 419 Langwith 89 A  Oswestry
02034 02084 92134 02184 02235 For North Eastern Region please 89B Brecon
92035 92085 92135 92185 92236 see top of next column 89 C | Machynllech .
89D Oswestry / Llandiloes
92036 92086 92136 92186 92237
92037 92087 92137 92187 92238 TITLED TRAIN HEADBOARDS
92038 92088 | 92138 | 92188 | 92239 PRICE: £7 or any 2 for £13, any 3 for £19; any 4 for £25; any 5 for £30
92039 92089 92139 92189 92240 Introduced by the newly formed British Railways from c. 1948
92040 92090 92140 92190 92241 These boards, with their raised beading and Gill Sans lettering,
92041 92091 92141 92191 92242 came in a number of standard shapes and sizes, which, when
92042 92092 92142 92192 92243 combined with different sizes of lettering, resulted in a fascinating
92043 92093 92143 92193 92244 variety of Headboards. Some Titles appeared on boards of more
92044 92094 92144 92194 92245 than one pattern, whilst the word “THE” was often larger than the
92045 92095 92145 92195 92246 rest of the title. These variations affected the spacing out of the
92046 92096 92146 92196 92247 lettering on the larger 3-line boards such as THE MERSEYSIDE
92047 92097 92147 92197 92248 EXPRESS, and made the careful research of these headboards
92048 92098 92148 92198 92249 all the more enjoyable. These 7mm scale Headboards are not
92049 92099 92149 92199 92250 supplied painted, as they appeared in regional colours as well as
WD 2-8-0 A Smokebox Number plate; a Pair of Worksplates. & standard black. The NRM was particularly helpful back in the
a Shed plate of your choice. Price :- £20 mid-1990s, when their huge collection was not on public display
90098 90230 90448 but in a warehouse on the other side of the City.
90148 90372 90625
WESTERN REGION SCOTTISH REGION
EASTERN REGION Ww The BRISTOLIAN The BON ACCORD
The ABERDONIAN The DEVONIAN The CAMBRIAN COAST EXPRESS The GRANITE CITY
The EAST ANGLIAN The EMERALD ISLE EXPRESS The CAPITALS UNITED EXPRESS The SAINT MUNGO
The ELIZABETHAN The IRISH MAIL The CORNISHMAN
The FENMAN The MANCUNIAN CORNISH RIVIERA
The FLYING SCOTSMAN The MANXMAN The DEVONIAN SOUTHERN REGION
The HEART of MIDLOTHIAN The MERSEYSIDE EXPRESS The INTER-CITY ATLANTIC COAST EXPRESS
IEG :83?5_?(’;‘/&":'5'\'“" I:e m:g&’:‘g:gm The MAYFLOWER BOURNEMOUTH BELLE
e e
The QUEEN of SCOTS The NORTHERN IRISHMAN The MERCHANT VENTURER THE ROYAL WESSEX
The SCARBOROUGH FLYER  The PALATINE The PEMBROKE COAST EXPRESS
The SOUTH YORKSHIREMAN = The ROBIN HOOD The RED DRAGON
The TALISMAN The ROYAL SCOT The SOUTH WALES PULLMAN
The WEST RIDING The RED ROSE TORBAY EXPRESS SOMERSET & DORSET
The YORKSHIRE PULLMAN The SHAMROCK The WELSHMAN PINES EXPRESS

The THAMES-CLYDE EXPRESS
The WAVERLEY



